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RAMADAN TIMETABLE 
RAMAZAN İMSAKİYESİ2024

Dua When Breaking Fast
O Allah, I have fasted for you , I believe in You,  

I put my trust in You and I break my fast with your sustenance.

 ألَلَّهُمَّ لكََ صُمْتُ وَبِكَ آمَنْتُ وَعَليَْكَ
توَكََّلتُْ وَعَلََى رِزقِْكَ أفَطْرَتُْ

HIJRI 
1445 DATE 

FAJR / Sabah ZUHR / Öğlen ASR / İkindi MAGHRIB 
Akşam ISHA / Yatsı

İMSAK IFTAR TARAWEEH

RAMADAN Sahoor Ends Jamaat Sunrise Begins Jamaat Begins Jamaat Jamaat Begins Jamaat

10 Mar - Sun 04:46 05:01 06:23 12:16 12:30 03:15 04:00 06:00 07:22 07:45
1 11 Mar - Mon 04:43 04:58 06:20 12:15 12:30 03:16 04:00 06:01 07:23 07:45
2 12 Mar - Tue 04:41 04:56 06:18 12:15 12:30 03:18 04:00 06:03 07:25 07:45
3 13 Mar - Wed 04:39 04:54 06:16 12:15 12:30 03:19 04:00 06:05 07:26 07:45
4 14 Mar - Thu 04:37 04:52 06:14 12:15 12:30 03:20 04:00 06:07 07:28 07:45
5 15 Mar - Fri 04:34 04:49 06:11 12:14 12:30 03:21 04:00 06:08 07:29 07:45
6 16 Mar - Sat 04:32 04:47 06:09 12:14 12:30 03:22 04:00 06:10 07:31 07:45
7 17 Mar - Sun 04:30 04:45 06:07 12:14 12:30 03:23 04:00 06:12 07:32 07:45
8 18 Mar - Mon 04:28 04:43 06:05 12:14 12:30 03:24 04:00 06:13 07:33 07:45
9 19 Mar - Tue 04:25 04:40 06:02 12:13 12:30 03:25 04:00 06:15 07:35 07:45
10 20 Mar - Wed 04:24 04:39 06:00 12:13 12:30 03:26 04:00 06:17 07:37 07:45
11 21 Mar - Thu 04:22 04:37 05:58 12:13 12:30 03:27 04:00 06:19 07:38 08:00
12 22 Mar - Fri 04:20 04:35 05:55 12:12 12:30 03:28 04:00 06:20 07:39 08:00
13 23 Mar - Sat 04:18 04:33 05:53 12:12 12:30 03:29 04:00 06:22 07:41 08:00
14 24 Mar - Sun 04:16 04:31 05:51 12:12 12:30 03:30 04:00 06:24 07:43 08:00
15 25 Mar - Mon 04:14 04:29 05:49 12:11 12:30 03:31 04:00 06:25 07:43 08:00
16 26 Mar - Tue 04:12 04:27 05:46 12:11 12:30 03:32 04:00 06:27 07:45 08:00
17 27 Mar - Wed 04:10 04:25 05:44 12:11 12:30 03:33 04:00 06:29 07:47 08:00
18 28 Mar - Thu 04:09 04:24 05:42 12:11 12:30 03:34 04:00 06:30 07:48 08:00
19 29 Mar - Fri 04:06 04:21 05:39 12:10 12:30 03:35 04:00 06:32 07:49 08:00
20 30 Mar - Sat 04:04 04:19 05:37 12:10 12:30 03:36 04:00 06:34 07:51 08:00
21 31 Mar - Sun 05:03 05:18 06:35 01:10 01:30 04:37 05:00 07:35 08:52 09:15
22 1 Apr - Mon 05:01 05:16 06:33 01:09 01:30 04:38 05:00 07:37 08:54 09:15
23 2 Apr - Tue 04:58 05:13 06:30 01:09 01:30 04:39 05:00 07:39 08:56 09:15
24 3 Apr - Wed 04:56 05:11 06:28 01:09 01:30 04:39 05:00 07:40 08:56 09:15
25 4 Apr - Thu 04:54 05:09 06:26 01:08 01:30 04:40 05:00 07:42 08:58 09:15
26 5 Apr - Fri 04:52 05:07 06:24 01:08 01:30 04:41 05:00 07:44 09:00 09:15
27 6 Apr - Sat 04:49 05:04 06:21 01:08 01:30 04:42 05:00 07:45 09:01 09:15
28 7 Apr - Sun 04:47 05:02 06:19 01:08 01:30 04:43 05:00 07:47 09:03 09:15
29 8 Apr - Mon 04:45 05:00 06:17 01:07 01:30 04:44 05:00 07:49 09:05 09:15
30 9 Apr - Tue 04:43 04:58 06:15 01:07 01:30 04:44 05:00 07:50 09:05 09:15

10 Apr - Wed 04:41 04:56 06:13 01:07 01:30 04:45 05:00 07:52 09:07 09:15

Sisters Welcome to 
Taraweeh Prayer. 

Taraweeh with  
Khatm al-Quran

Zakat al-Fitr 
Fitrana- Fitre

Please pay your zakat al-fitr well before  
the Eid so it can reach the needy before The Eid. 

Start and End of Ramadan is subject to 
new moon sighting. 

Taraweeh starts just after Isha prayer. 
Laylat al-Qadr is 5 April Friday

Eid Prayer 7:00 am, 8:00 am, 9:00 am, 
10:00 am at Ponders End Park (EN3 4EB)

Jumu’ah Prayer 1st Jamaat 12:15,  
2nd Jamaat 01:00

£10

MOSQUE BANK DETAILS
Anatolian Muslims Society  Charity number: 1116869 

Sort Code: 40-01-18,  HSBC Bank,  Account number: 11514172 
Use the QR Code for your any donation and dont forget your 

reference in “message” box. Zakat, Zakat al-Fitr, Sadaqa and etc.


